

Office of Elections & Registration

130 Jacob's Way, Suite 101, Clarkesville, GA 30523 706-839-0170 Fax: 706-754-5836 www.habershamga.com

Laurel Ellison – Election Supervisor

Lisa Manning – Senior Deputy Registrar

Derek LaPerriere – Senior Election Assistant

Izac Martin – Election Tech/Coordinator

PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to SEB Rule 183-1-14-0.7-.15 (Processing Absentee Ballots Prior to Election Day), the Habersham County Board of Elections & Voter Registration shall begin the Early Processing of Absentee Ballots for the November 05, 2024 General Election on October 31, 2024 & November 1, 2024, beginning at 9:00 a.m. and continuing day to day until complete. The Early Processing of Absentee Ballots will take place in the Habersham County Administration Building, 403 Habersham County Shopping Center, Cornelia, Ga. 30531. The County Election Superintendents shall be authorized to open the outer envelope of accepted absentee ballots, remove the contents including the absentee ballot, and scan the absentee ballot using one or more ballot scanners, in accordance included with this rule, and may continue until all accepted ballots are processed. However, no person shall tally, tabulate, estimate, or cause the voting equipment to produce any tally or tabulation, partial or otherwise, of the absentee votes cast until the time for closing of the polls on Election Day. This process will continue from day to day until complete. Members of the public are entitled to be present during the early processing of absentee ballots, but will be subject to reasonable regulations, including regulations regarding social distancing and requiring personal protective equipment. All observers and monitors must swear an oath, and no observers or monitors may interfere in any of the process.

Pursuant to O.C.G.A. 21-2-386(a)(3), this is to notify the citizens of Habersham County that the Habersham County Board of Elections & Registration will begin the tabulation of absentee ballots cast in the November 5, 2024 General Election at 1:00 p.m. on November 5, 2024 in the Office of Elections & Voter Registration, 403 Habersham County Shopping Center, Cornelia, Georgia 30531, 706-839-0170.